RESOLUTION NO. 1174 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

A resolution of the Issaquah School District No. 411 authorizing the Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Bellevue School District to engage in an interdistrict cooperative program for Title I, Part A students.

WHEREAS, Chapter 39.34 RCW provides, in part, that the purpose is "to permit local governmental units to make the most efficient use of their powers by enabling them to cooperate with other localities on a basis of mutual advantage;" and

WHEREAS, in the past, the Issaquah School District No. 411 has worked collectively with other public entities in Washington State; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Issaquah School District has determined that these cooperative efforts have been of benefit to the District; and

WHEREAS, Bellevue School District desires to enter in a cooperative relationship with the District to receive Title I, Part A equitable share funds; and

WHEREAS, the District agrees to release Title I, Part A equitable share funds to Bellevue School District.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the Issaquah School District No. 411 does hereby adopt Resolution No. 1174 authorizing the Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Bellevue School District to engage in an interdistrict cooperative program for Title I, Part A students.

Resolution No. 1174 adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors on December 9th, 2021, in Issaquah, King County, Washington.

President

Director

Director

Director

Ron Thiele, Secretary

Director